
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) FORWORKS

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS

Procurement of Works under RFQ/Shopping Procedures
Procurem€nt Notice

(Single-Envelope with Olfline Prccurement Bidding Process)
PTJECI: INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROIECT, (IDP)

Contracttitle: ConstructionofPond

RFQNo: 420731-CW-RrQ

Date: 19,07.2024

Appf icabf e Pro.urement Guidelines/Regulations Oatet AP Rl t 20 78.

1. Government of India has received/has applied for/intends to apply for financlng from the
World Bank towards the cost of the Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this
credit to eligible payments under the contract for which this request for quotations is issued. The
District Project Offiper, invites quotations offline from eligible bidders for construction of the
followine works.

Sr. PR No. Brief DescriDtion of the Work5

works (Rs.)

Period of

Compleliot

09/2024-25 Conskuction ofPond al place Radder GP Tarcn APO

41733t, 30 Days

2 10t2024-25 Construc-1ion ofPond at place Padyalag GP PadyalagAPO
639231-

30 Days

3 tr/2024-2s Construction ofPond at place ltlaryaniDPF GP DadholAPO
Ghumarwin

65032t- 30 Days

4 12t2024-25 Conslruclon of Pond al place Tyamlu GP D.dholAPO
Ghumarwin

63923/- 30 Days

5 132024-25 Consiruciion of Pond at plac€ DPF Shab Kund GP Seu APO
Ghumalwn

65032]- 30 Days

6 t4/2024-25 Contruc-tion of Pond at place Kalol Kherian in GP Kaloj APO
Berthin

65032b 30 Days

7 15/2024-2s contruclion of Pond ai ptace Mdmn Khas wrd no 4 in GP Malron APo

644911 30 Days

8 16t2024-25 conlruclion 0fPond al pracochougan Jangar(Noar Naina mala
mandid In GP KalorAPO Benhin

1C4353/- 30 Days

9 t7/2024-25 Conlruclion otPord ai place Kulziar in GP Kulziar APO Benhin

145733t- 30 Days

l0 18/2024-25 contruclion 0f Pond at place Nei ward no 3 in GP Marron APo
Benhin

35767t- l0 Days



l. This Procurement notice includes the following documents to facilitate preparation and
submission of quotations, criteria for qualificat;on, evaluation, and for award of contract; and
relevant forms to be fllled by the bidders. lmplementing Agency has not issued a separate RFe
document for this purchase. The procurement notice including the various documents and forms
to be filled etc.

i. Layout Drawings ofthe works;
ii. StructuralDetails;
iii. Detailed Bill of Quantitjes, with estimated rates and pricesi
iv. TechnicalSpecificationsi
v. Instructions to Bidders;
vi. Qualificationlnformation
vii. Format for Submission of Quotation;
viii. Criteria for Evaluation and Award of Contractj
ix. Reievant Formsj and
x. Draft Contract Agreement format which will be used for final:ring the agreement for thjs

Contract.

Quotations, both Technical Part and Financial part shall be submitted offline on 01.08.2024 on or
beforell:oo AM. Any quotation or modifications to quotation received after last date of
quotation submission will not be considered. The Technical part, of the euotations will be
opened offline on 01.08.2024 at 11130 AM.

3.



.,tlibmissior Start Dale
19.07.2024

Last Daie for Submissior ofBid 01.08.2024 UPTO 1 1:00AM

Last Daie ofP:rvsieal submission ofEMt/ cosa ol tender &
technical bids

01.08.2024 UPTO 1 l:00AM

Date ofopenin( ofthe Technical Bids

Date ofooenin{. of ljinancial Bids Willbe notified.aater

fi nalization ol'tecJlnical

scrutinv and intimated in due

cou$e oftine.

8.

6.

7.

lf the implementing agency's office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the

Quotations as specified, the Technical Part' of the Quotations will be opened on the next

working day at the same time. The Financ;al Parts of the Quotations shall remain unopened, until

the subsequent opelling, following the evaluation of the Technical Parts of the Quotations.

other details can be seen in the RFQ document. The implementing agency shall not be held liable

for any delays which are beyond its control. A Bidder requiring any clarification of the RFQ

document may notify the lmplementing agencyoffline or may visit the office ofthe implementing

agency at the address given below.

The stanalard quotation/bld form w- s(Schedule of Quantity) alongwith instructions to bidders (Quotation

Notice) can be obtaineil/ procureil b! the biililers for Rs. 100/- per job tn the shape oI online e'challan of
Forest DeptL lln.ler DTO Bilaspur uniler Receipt head 0406 Foresw & wtld Lile-07'800'Other Receipts'I8'
Misc, Receipts from the 0/o APO BERTHIN AND GHUMARWN on any working day during the office

ho\rs w.ef. 79.07,20 24 at 70.00 hours to 3 7.07.2024 up to 77:00 Hours.

Natne Raieev Kuman IFs
Address: District P.olect Officet

Integrated Development P.oiect,
Bilaspur at Lakhanpur. H.P
Telephone no.01978_292569
E-mai! d PoidPblPesr.na il com

Dared, Bilaspur at takhanpun rhe/ l:}=S:t: al

Copy fomtrded to ther

1. Pr. CcF-cum'Chiei Project Diredor, lDP, Solan for favour oi information dd n/action please.

2. office Supdt /Chairman tender opening conmittee for favour oiinfomation and necessary a€tion as per bid condition of
thetendernotice in truespiritand compliance

3. Both APO'S under DPO Bilaspur at Lakhanpur for favour of iniormation & wide publicity in the concemed CP and for
infoming eligible bidders.
Accountant for information and necessary action.
All the concerned contractors.
Notice Board. DPO office.
Projecl website l^/w.hoidp.ore

Endn. No./Quotation/Bid/

4.

5.

7.

, tFs
Addressr Di

Bilaspur
Telephone nor01978-292569
[-nail: dpoidpblp@grnail.con


